



## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

## **ORDER**

In partial modification of Order No. Judl. (N-W)/RC/2023/29342-29500 dated 12<sup>th</sup> September 2023 and consequent upon the transfer of Ld. Chairman, Building Maintenance Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi and keeping in view, the urgency of matters which requires urgent deliberations, we hereby authorize Sh. V.K. Dahiya, Ld. Judge-Incharge, Mediation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi to act as Chairperson of the Building Maintenance Committee of Rohini Courts, Delhi till further orders, with immediate effect.

Rest of the directions contained in above-said order shall remain unchanged.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini Courts.

(Vimal Kumar Vadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North-West District, Rohini Courts.

No. Judl. (N-W)/RC/2023/37080-3723 Dated, Delhi the 02-11-2023 Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Principal District & Sessions Judges, (West, South, South-East, New Delhi, East, North, North-East, Shahdra, Dwarka & RACC).
- 4. The Principal Judge, Family Courts, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Principal Judge, Family Courts (N-W & North), Delhi.
- 6. The Judicial Officers Concerned.
- 7. All Ld. Judicial Officers (N-W/North), including Family Courts, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Sr. A.O.(J)/Officers/Officials concerned, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 9. All the Branch In-charge(N/W/North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The Record Officer (RTI/NW/North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on the Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Branch In-Charge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 13. The Personal Office of the undersigned(s).
- 14. The Branch Incharge, R& I to upload on LAYERS.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge North District, Rohini Courts. (Vimal Kuma Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-West District, Rohini Courts.